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Name Location Area of practice Clinical 
concentration 

WOC school 
affiliated with 

Contact info Other 

Tammy Dietrich, 

RN, CWOCN 

 

St Luke's 

Hospital, Unity 

Point, Cedar 

Rapids, IA 

 

Acute care, Long term 

acute care, Outpatient 

and home care. 

Wound/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC 

program 
tammy.dietrich@unitypoint.org Works 24 

hours a 

week 

 

Cathy Smith, MSN, 

ARNP, CWON 

Unity Point – 

Wound Healing 

Center- 1215 
Pleasant St 

Ste#308 

Des Moines 

50309 

Outpatient clinic with 

HBO, can arrange 

inpatient hours, can 
provide a few continence 

hours 5 days a week 

Wounds/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC and 

Emory 
Catherine.smith@unitypoint.org  

Zoe Bishop, RN, 

BSN, CWOCN 

Mercy Hospital, 

Des Moines, IA 

Acute care. Wound/Ostomy/

Continence 

 

Web WOC, 
Emory 

programs 

zbishop@mercydesmoines.org  

Tami K. Hoyt RN, 

BSN, CWOCN 

 

Mercy Medical 

Center 

Des Moines, IA 

Acute Care 

 

Wound/Ostomy/

Continence 

 

Web WOC 

 

515-559-3752 
thoyt2@mercydesmoines.org 

We don’t 
have a lot 

of 

mailto:Catherine.smith@unitypoint.org
mailto:zbishop@mercydesmoines.org
mailto:thoyt2@mercydesmoines.org


 continence 

hours 

 

Janis Harrison, 

RN BSN CWOCN 

CFCN 

 

Northeast 

Nebraska 

 

Independent Practice 

 

Wound/ Ostomy WebWOC 

 

(402)385-0160(office) 

(402)385-0169(fax) 

(402)922-1328(cell 

pheasantnurse@harrisonwoc.com 

Very rare 

continence 

JoAnn Ermer-Seltun 
RN,MS,ARNP-
BC,CWOCN 

Mercy Medical 
Center- North 

Iowa, 1501 4th 

St. SW; Mason 

City, Ia. 50401 

&  

Bladder Control 
Solutions, LLC, 
Mason City, 
Iowa 

 

Wounds: outpatient 
clinic-Advance Wound 
Healing Center with 
HBO & acute care 5 days 
a week.  Continence: 
Women’s Health Center 
outpatient clinic 2 
afternoons a week and 
one day at a long-term 
care facility addressing 
urinary& fecal 
incontinence issues. 
Biofeedback 
observation may be 
available. 

Wounds/ 
Continence 

WOCNEPs 
contract: 
webWOC; 
open to 
others 

ermerj@mercyhealth.com 

seltun66@msn.com;  
Office- 641-428-5932;  

Fax-641-428-6160 

 

Amber Hoyt BSN, 

RN, CWON 
Unity Point –  

St. Lukes 

Hospital – Cedar 

Rapids, IA 

Acute care, long term 
care, outpatient home 
health and Wound 
Clinic. 

Wound/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC amber.hoyt@unitypoint.org 
phone:319-369-7538 
Cell:319-560-6994 

 

She works 

40 hours a 

week 

 

 

mailto:seltun66@msn.com
mailto:amber.hoyt@unitypoint.org


Cindy Donohue, RN 
BSN CWON 
 

Mahaska Health 
Partnership 
Oskaloosa, IA 
 

Outpatient and  
inpatient, homecare, 
hospice and long term 
care. 

Wound/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC rcdonohue@hughes.net 
 

We also have a 
geriatric psych 
unit  

Pat Pezzella RN, 
BSN, CWON 

 
 

 

 

Iowa Hospitals 
and Clinics in 

Iowa City, IA 

 

Acute Care Wound and 
Ostomy and Specialty in 

Pediatric Ostomy 

 

Wound/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC Patricia-pezzella@uiowa.edu 
Office 319 353-8524 

 

Specialty in 

Pediatric Ostomy 

8 – 430 M - F 

 

Julia Langin RN, 
BSN, WOCN, 
CMSRN 

 

Iowa Hospitals 

and Clinics in 
Iowa City, IA 

 

Acute Care Wound and 

Ostomy 
Wound/Ostomy 

 

WebWOC Julia-langin@uiowa.edu 

Office 319 356-7994 
 

8 – 430 M - F 

 

Laurie Callan, MSN, 
ARNP, WOCN 
 

Mercy Medical 
Center- Clinton, 
Iowa   
 

Wound care center 
 

Wound WebWOC 563 357 1757 
llcallan@msn.com 
 

One day a week- 
Wednesday 8-4 or 
until patients are 
finished. 
 

Judy VanWyhe, RN, 

BSN, CWOCN 
 

Mercy Medical 

Center-Sioux 
City, IA 

 

Acute Care WOC  

Nursing 
and outpatient Ostomy 

Nursing 

 

Wound/Ostomy WebWOC vanwyhej@mercyhealth.com 

Office: 712-279-2108 
 

Mostly skin 

care/containment 

for Continence 

 

Updated 1/2017 

mailto:rcdonohue@hughes.net
mailto:llcallan@msn.com

